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AHRI.HIS01-01-Admissions

TITLE
AHRI.HIS-Admissions

COUNTRY
Name Country code
South Africa ZA

ABSTRACT

The Hospital Information System(HIS) dataset contains hospital records of individuals who were admitted and discharged at
Hlabisa Hospital between 01 January 2011 and 15 April 2019. The data contains one record per hospital admission for
patients. Women admitted for normal vaginal delivery and their babies are not included in this dataset.

Hlabisa hospital is located in uMkhanyakude district and is situated in the north-west of the Hluhluwe /Umfolozi Game
Reserve. The hospital serves communities in the Hlabisa, Mtubatuba and part of the big five municipalities. There are 17
clinics which fall under the hospital.

KIND OF DATA
Patients admissions and discharges

UNIT OF ANALYSIS
Hospital admission

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
v3.0.0

Scope

TOPICS
Topic Vocabulary URI

Individuals Africa Health Research Institute www.ahri.org

KEYWORDS
Keyword Vocabulary URI

Hospital admissions, hospital discharges, hospital diagnosis, hospital

. . Africa Health Research Institute www.ahri.org
information system
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GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
Hlabisa, Mtubatuba and part of the big five municipalities.

UNIVERSE
Individuals admitted and discharged at the Hlabisa hospital
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Data Dictionary

Data file Cases Variables

HIS01-01 Admissions 92063 53
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Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions

Cases: 92063

Variables: 53

Variables

ID Name Label Question
V107 PersonUid Unique patient identifier

V108 Sex Patient gender

V109 DoB Date of birth

V110 LocalAreaCode Code for Local area of residence
V111 LocalAreaName Local area of residence

V112 IsigodiCode Code for Isigodi of residence

V113 IsigodiName Isigodi of residence

V114 NearestClinicCode Code for nearest clinic

V115 NearestClinicName Nearest clinic name

V116 AdmissionUld Admission Uld

V117 AdmissionDate Date of admission

V118 AgeAtAdmission Age in completed yrs on admission
V119 AgeDays Age in days, if age=0

V120 AdmissionWard Admission ward

V121
V122
V123
V124
V125
V126
V127
V128
V129
V130
V131
V132
V133
V134
V135
V136
V137
V138
V139
V140
V141
V142
V143
V144

AdmissionDoctorUid
DischargeDate
DischargeStatus
DischargeDoctorUid
LOS

LOSH

HIVStatus
OnART
ARTDateStarted
HIVTest
LatestCD4
CD4Date
ADxTypel

ADx1

ADxType2

ADx2

ADxType3

ADx3

ADxType4

ADx4

ADxType5

ADx5

ADXTypeb

ADx6

Admission Doctor Uid

Date of discharge

Status on discharge

Discharge Doctor Uid

Length of Stay (days)

Length of Stay (hours), if LOS=0
HIV Status on admission

On ART prior to admission

Date on which ART was started
Latest HIV test in hospital result
Latest in hospital CD4 count

Date on which CD4 was done
Admission diagnosis 1 type
Admission diagnosis 1 ICD10 code
Admission diagnosis 2 type
Admission diagnosis 2 ICD10 code
Admission diagnosis 3 type
Admission diagnosis 3 ICD10 code
Admission diagnosis 4 type
Admission diagnosis 4 ICD10 code
Admission diagnosis 5 type
Admission diagnosis 5 ICD10 code
Admission diagnosis 6 type

Admission diagnosis 6 ICD10 code



ID

V145
V146
V147
V148
V149
V150
V151
V152
V153
V154
V155
V156
V157
V158
V159

Name

DDxTypel

DDx1

DDxType2

DDx2

DDxType3

DDx3

DDxType4

DDx4

DDxType5

DDx5

DDxType6

DDx6
ACDISIIntld
TheatreProcedureCode
AnaestheticCode

Total: 53

Label

Discharge diagnosis 1 type
Discharge diagnosis 1 ICD10 code
Discharge diagnosis 2 type
Discharge diagnosis 2 ICD10 code
Discharge diagnosis 3 type
Discharge diagnosis 3 ICD10 code
Discharge diagnosis 4 type
Discharge diagnosis 4 ICD10 code
Discharge diagnosis 5 type
Discharge diagnosis 5 ICD10 code
Discharge diagnosis 6 type
Discharge diagnosis 6 ICD10 code
Surveillance individual identifier
Theatre Procedure Code
Anaesthetic Code

Question
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PERSONUID: Unique patient identifier
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 36  Range:-  Format: character

SEX: Patient gender
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Male 28288 30.7%
2 Female 63771 69.3%
9 Unknown 4 0%

DOB: Date of birth
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Minimum: 1897-01-01  Maximum: 2023-12-24
Type: Discrete  Width: 11  Range:-  Format: character

LOCALAREACODE: Code for Local area of residence
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92026  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 3 Range:-  Format: character

LOCALAREANAME: Local area of residence
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92026  Invalid: 37
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-998  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 African 18 0%
2 Banzaneni 660 0.7%
3 Bhedangaye 155 0.2%
4 Bhekamandla 241 0.3%
5 Bhekilanga 2 0%
6 Bhekuzulu 21 0%
7 Bhoboza 376 0.4%
8 Bhokoza 52 0.1%
9 Bonanyoni 30 0%
10 Bongumusa 209 0.2%
11 Buxedene 518 0.6%
12 Buya 76 0.1%
13 Cakula 27 0%
14 Chwebeni 124 0.1%
15 Cinci 263 0.3%
16 Dabhasi 46 0%
17 Danyini 5 0%
18 Deprecated 0 0%
19 Dibheni 24 0%
20 Dikidiki 76 0.1%
21 Dlokodlweni 56 0.1%
22 Donsa 0 0%
23 Dubelenkunzi 375 0.4%
24 Dukingane 27 0%
25 Dukuduku 2213 2.4%
26 Dukumbane 5 0%
27 Ebaswazini 952 1%
28 Ebethangwe 93 0.1%
29 Ebhaleni 0 0%
30 Ebhekani 11 0%
31 Ebhumeni 0 0%
32 Ebungwini 1 0%
33 Edengeni 36 0%
34 Edutch 133 0.1%
35 Edwalaneni 25 0%
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Egceben
Egedeni

Egula (Hlabisa)
Egula (Mdletshe)
Ehlanzeni
Ekethembeni
Ekhobe
Ekuphisweni
Ekuthokojeni
Emacekeni
Emadulini
Emajukujukwini
Emambeni
Emankankaneni
Emathuneni
Embongolweni
Embotsheni
Empembeni
Engonyameneni
Engweni
Enhlahleni
Enkwaneni
Enyakane
Enyezini
Esbhonjeni
Esikhaleni
Esiphahlen
Esiphambanweni
Esiqiwini
Esixeni
Esiyemben
Esundwini
Ethembeni
Etsheni

Etsheni (Hlabisa)
Ezangomfe
Ezibayen
Ezibovini

Ezidonini

105
89

190

70
13

45

80
100
119
2113
140
52
43

202
29
41
191
14
86
229

460

85

660

192
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0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
2.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0.1%
0.2%
0%
0.5%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.7%
0%
0.2%
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75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

Ezifundeni
Ezigwilini
Ezihlabathini
Ezihlahleni
Ezimaneni
Ezimpehlweni
Ezingaweni
Fukula
Gabadela
Gagwini
Gawozi
Gizagane
Gotshi
Gugulethu
Gunjaneni
Gwabalanda
Gwebu
Gwegwede
Hambanathi
Hlambanyathi
Hlanzeni
Hlazane
Hluhluwe
Hlumisa
Igwedla
Indlovu
Indlovu Village
Inhlawathi
Invalid
Jejane

Joja
Khalokazi
Khayelisha
Khongela
Khula Village
Khuze
Kwagxaba
Kwahoho

Kwakhonto

247
31

15
44
43
66

339
22
165

243
1231
158
118
191
22
820

37

2361

4264

172

733
1492

69
477

1248

75
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0.3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0.4%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0.3%
1.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0%
0.9%
0%
0%
2.6%
4.6%
0%
0.2%
0.8%
1.6%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.5%
0%
1.4%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
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114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Kwalibomvu
Kwambewu
Kwambila

KwaMsane (Isigodi)
Kwamsane Reserve
Kwamsane Township
KwaMsane Township Central (W3)
KwaMsane Township North (W2)
KwaMsane Township South (W4)
KwaMseme
Kwasgqumbe
Kwateba

Kwavumbe
Kwayoung
Kwesamathonga
Kwiliza

Lenjane
Mabhanoyini
Mabhensa
Mabhokisini
Mabhokweni
Mabudeni
Macabuzela
Macambini

Machibini
Machwetshana
Macijaq

Madlembe

Madondo

Madunjini

Madwaleni
Madwaleni (Mdletse)
Magodi

Maggayiza
Mahlabathini
Mahlaziyana
Mahunjini

Majamisa

Majikeni

22

3581
1352
17
107
114
89

60
20

95
33
188

391
26

498
277
681
405
136
951
55

243
94
1097

30
11
18

73
48
558
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0%
0%
0%
3.9%
1.5%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0.2%
0%
0.4%
0%
0.5%
0.3%
0.7%
0.4%
0.1%
1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.3%
0.1%
1.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.6%
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153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

Majonijoni
Makhambane
Makhandeni
Makhwela
Makopini
Maliyavuza
Manandi
Mangwangwaneni
Mansiya
Manyunyumbe
Manzamnandi
Manzamnyama
Manzibomvu
Mapheleni
Magaka
Maganda
Mashaya
Mathunzi
Mathunzini
Matshamhlophe
Matshamnyama-East
Matshamnyama-West
Mawuza
Mayakaza
Mayiya

Mazala

Mbipha
Mbomeni
Mcakwaneni
Mchachazo
Mchakwini
Mdlambila
Mdolomba
Mduna

Mevane
Mfanela

Mfekayi
Mfolozaneni

Mfolozi

45
377
38

624
253

147

502
27
237
55
21
700
14
86
69
59

116
574

334

611

158
33
41
804
109
319

77
118
3768
57
93
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0%
0.4%
0%
0.7%
0.3%
0%
0.2%
0%
0.5%
0%
0.3%
0.1%
0%
0.8%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.6%
0%
0%
0.4%
0%
0.7%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0.9%
0.1%
0.3%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
4.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

Mgangatho
Mganwini
Mgasela
Mgeza
Mgodla
Mgovuzo
Mission
Miyaneni
Mkhathazi
Mkhondweni
Mlambo
Mncinzi
Mnqwane
Mnyaba
Mnyakaja
Monzi
Mpanzakazi
Mpelenyana
Mphola
Mpukunyoni
Msengeni
Mshaya
Mthekwini
Mtholo
Mthwadlana
Mtshengwana
Mtshongweni
Mtubatuba
Mvananda
Mvutshini
Myeki
Ncemane
Ncwabakazi
Ngodane
Ngolotsha
Ngondini
Ngongolo
Ngoqolo

Nggimlana

478
147
196
15

315
299
170
22
14
30

33

34

174
511
588
335
504
14

502
195
341
191

43
4882

196
243
154
210
15

406
229
47

55

105
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0.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0%
0%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0.6%
0.6%
0.4%
0.5%
0%
0.5%
0.2%
0.4%
0.2%
0%
0%
5.3%
0%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0%
0.4%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269

Nggumela
Ngutsheni
Nhlanhleni
Nhlonyani
Ninela
Njiniwayo
Njojo
Nkangala
Nkanjini
Nkatha
Nkayeni
Nkhobo
Nkodibe
Nkolokotho
Nkombose
Nkongolwane
Nkonjane
Nkonjane (Mdletshe)
Nkostini
Nkovuka
Nkumbane
Nkundusi
Nkwalini
Nkwalini (Mdletshe)
Nomathiya
Nompondo
Nondubela
Nongoma
Nozishwapha
Ngaweni North
Ngaweni South
Ngopheni
Ngumbo
Nsane
Nsolweni
Ntandabantu
Ntiningwe
Ntombigezile

Ntungwana

108
462
90
70
16
57
110
358
233
29
189
979
995
2077

196

46
48
1400
69

173
432
180
736

13
19
319

436
634
320
40
16
18
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0%
0.1%
0.5%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
0.3%
0%
0.2%
1.1%
1.1%
2.3%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
1.5%
0.1%
0%
0.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.8%
0%
0%
0%
0.3%
0%
0.5%
0.7%
0.3%
0%
0%
0%
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270
271
272
273
274
275
276
2717
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308

Ntweni

Ntyanthiya
Nyakane N
Nyakane S

Nyalazi

Odakanen
Ogengele
Okhalanja
Okhalweni (Hlabisa)
Okhalweni (Mdlesthe)
Ophaphasi
Ophaphasi (Mdletshe)
Ophaphasi (Mpukunyoni)
Ophondweni
Ogondweni

Osuthu

Paradise

Payipini
Phaphamani
Phuzudele

Qakwini

Qhagane

Qubuka

Qubukane
Qunwane

Sanyoka
Sggoggoggweni
Shayamoya
Shikishela

Shozi

Shunga

Sibomvu

Siluba

Simolo

Sipheko
Sivivanveni

Siwohlo

Sobayeka

Sogceke

237

10

51
141
952
42
35

795
10

1086

45
91
60
17
978

549
122
903
29
60
29
1760

74
11

244
36
22
179
20
13
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0.3%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0.9%
0%
0%
1.2%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
1.1%
0%
0.6%
0.1%
1%
0%
0.1%
0%
1.9%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.3%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
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309 Somkhele 1862
310 Sonkeke 0
311 Sovane 294
312 St Lucia 455
313 Stezi 530
314 Sunjwaneni 68
315 Swalihle 6
316 Tamu 63
317 Thandanani 316
318 Thandanani(Mpembeni) 3
319 Thenjana 38
320 Tholokuhle 78
321 Thukuthela 0
322 Vezunyawo 51
323 Wela 92
324 White City 138
325 Wombe 0
326 Ximbakazi 95
327 Zibomvini 11
328 Zimambeni 52
329 Zinkonjane 186
330 Zululiyaduma 33
331 Zwelethu 36
332 Zwenelisha 779
993 _refused 0
994 _query 0
995 _don't know 9
996 _other 6829
997 _non applicable 13
998 _missing 8
Sysmiss 37

ISIGODICODE: Code for Isigodi of residence
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 91923  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 3 Range: -  Format: character
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2%
0%
0.3%
0.5%
0.6%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.3%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.2%
0%
0%
0.8%
0%
0%
0%
7.4%
0%
0%
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ISIGODINAME: Isigodi of residence

Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions

Overview

Valid: 91923

Type: Discrete

Invalid: 140
Decimal: 0

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1

S Ul A WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Category
African
Banzanen
Bhedangaye
Bhekamandla
Bhekilanga
Bhekuzulu
Bhoboza
Bhokoza
Bonanyon
Bongumusa
Buxedene
Buya
Cakula
Chwebeni
Cinci
Dabhasi
Danyini
Deprecated
Dibheni
Dikidik
Dlokodlweni
Donsa
Dubelenkunzi
Dukingane
Dukuduku
Dukumbane
Ebaswazini

Ebethangwe

Width: 12

Range: 1 - 998

Format: Numeric

Cases

666

251
44

2271

1259
34
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0%
0.7%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0.5%
0%
0%
0%
0.3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2.5%
0%
1.4%
0%
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Ebhaleni
Ebhekani
Ebhumeni
Ebungwini
Edengeni
Edutch
Edwalaneni
Egcebeni
Egedeni

Egula (Hlabisa)
Egula (Mdletshe)
Ehlanzeni
Ekethembeni
Ekhobe
Ekuphisweni
Ekuthokojeni
Emacekeni
Emadulini
Emajukujukwini
Emambeni
Emankankaneni
Emathuneni
Embongolweni
Embotsheni
Empembeni
Engonyameneni
Engweni
Enhlahleni
Enkwaneni
Enyakane
Enyezini
Esbhonjeni
Esikhaleni
Esiphahleni
Esiphambanweni
Esigiwini

Esixeni
Esiyembeni

Esundwini

o O o

40

U O O

108

201

72
15
24
38

27

40
1923
145
55
42

205
30

27

96
463
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.5%
0%

21



68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Ethembeni

Etsheni

Etsheni (Hlabisa)

Ezangomfe
Ezibayen
Ezibovini
Ezidonini
Ezifunden
Ezigwilini
Ezihlabathini
Ezihlahleni
Ezimaneni
Ezimpehlweni
Ezingawen
Fukula
Gabadela
Gagwini
Gawozi
Gizagane
Gotshi
Gugulethu
Gunjaneni
Gwabalanda
Gwebu
Gwegwede
Hambanathi
Hlabisa Mission
Hlambanyathi
Hlanzeni
Hlazane
Hluhluwe
Igwedla
Indlovu
Inhlawathi
Invalid
Jejane

Joja
Khalokazi

Khayelisha

469

676

231
250
32

23
39

344

173

71
1197
67
94
187

4354

778

1336

177
1383

71
483
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0.5%
0%
0%
0%
0.7%
0%
0.3%
0.3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.4%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0.1%
1.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0%
4.7%
0.8%
0%
0%
1.5%
0%
0.2%
1.5%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.5%
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107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

Khongela

Khula Village
Khuze

Kwagxaba
Kwahoho
Kwakhonto
Kwalibomvu
Kwambewu
Kwambila
KwaMsane (Isigodi)
KwaMsane (Township)

Kwamsane Reserve

KwaMsane Township Central (W3)
KwaMsane Township North (W2)
KwaMsane Township South (W4)

KwaMseme
Kwasqumbe
Kwateba
Kwavumbe
Kwayoung
Kwesamathonga
Kwiliza
Lenjane
Mabhanoyini
Mabhensa
Mabhokisini
Mabhokweni
Mabudeni
Macabuzela
Macambini
Macekeni
Machibini
Machwetshana
Macijaq
Madlembe
Madondo
Madunjini
Madwaleni

Madwaleni (Mdletse)

1258

= O 00 o N

5443
305
145

12

22

16
48
82

391

473
264
684
406
206
683
1576

251
118
1400
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0%
1.4%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5.9%
0.3%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.4%
0%
0.5%
0.3%
0.7%
0.4%
0.2%
0.7%
1.7%
0%
0%
0%
0.3%
0.1%
1.5%
0%

23



146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

Magodi
Maggayiza
Mahlabathini
Mahlaziyana
Mahunjini
Majamisa
Majikeni
Majonijoni
Makhambane
Makhandeni
Makhowe
Makhwela
Makopini
Maliyavuza
Manandi
Mangwangwaneni
Mansiya
Manyunyumbe
Manzamnandi
Manzamnyama
Manzibomvu
Mapheleni
Magaka
Maganda
Mashaya
Mathunzi
Mathunzini
Matshamhlophe
Matshamnyama-East
Matshamnyama-West
Mawuza
Mayakaza
Mayiya

Mazala

Mbipha
Mbomeni
Mcakwaneni
Mchachazo

Mdlambila

13

138

549

11

400

619

254

43

504

106

55

25
1043

69

127

541

326

306

29

28
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0.6%
0%
0.4%
0%
0.7%
0%
0.3%
0%
0%
0%
0.5%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
1.1%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.6%
0%
0%
0.4%
0%
0.3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

Mdolomba
Mduna
Mevane
Mfanela
Mfekayi
Mfolozaneni
Mfolozi
Mgangatho
Mganwini
Mgasela
Mgeza
Mgodla
Mgovuzo
Mission
Miyaneni
Mkhathazi
Mkhondweni
Mlambo
Mncinzi
Mngwane
Mnyaba
Mnyakaja
Monzi
Mpanzakazi
Mpelenyana
Mphola
Mpukunyoni
Msengeni
Mshaya
Mthekwini
Mtholo
Mthwadlana
Mtshengwana
Mtshongweni
Mtubatuba
Mvananda
Mvutshini
Myeki

Ncemane

82

84
124
5321

36
471
73

10

320

315
163

o NN W

185
502
562
337
225

602
222
169
193

5192

411

897
101
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0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
5.8%
0%
0%
0.5%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0.5%
0.6%
0.4%
0.2%
0%
0.7%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0%
0%
5.6%
0%
0.4%
1%
0.1%
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224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

Ncwabakazi
Ndlovu Village
Ngodane
Ngolotsha
Ngondini
Ngongolo
Ngogolo
Nggimlana
Ngqumela
Ngutsheni
Nhlanhleni
Nhlonyani
Ninela
Njiniwayo
Njojo
Nkangala
Nkanjini
Nkatha
Nkayeni
Nkhobo
Nkodibe
Nkolokotho
Nkombose
Nkongolwane

Nkonjane

Nkonjane (Mdletshe)

Nkostini
Nkovuka
Nkumbane

Nkundusi

Nkwalini (Mdletshe)

Nomathiya
Nompondo
Nondubela
Nongoma
Nozishwapha
Ngaweni North
Ngaweni South

Ngopheni

224
643

423
275

60
25

24
445

35

42

352
121

473
1633
2685

142

1534

559
541

626

874
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0.2%
0.7%
0%
0.5%
0.3%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0.5%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.4%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.5%
1.8%
2.9%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1.7%
0%
0.6%
0.6%
0%
0.7%
0%
0%
0%
1%
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263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301

Ngumbo

Nsane

Nsolweni
Ntandabantu
Ntiningwe
Ntombigezile
Ntungwana

Ntweni

Ntyanthiya
Nyakane N
Nyakane S

Nyalazi

Odakaneni
Ogengele
Okhalanja
Okhalweni (Hlabisa)
Okhalweni (Mdlesthe)
Ophaphasi
Ophaphasi (Mdletshe)
Ophaphasi (Mpukunyoni)
Ophondweni
Ogondweni

Osuthu

Paradise

Payipini
Phaphamani
Phuzudele

Qakwini

Qhagane

Qubuka

Qubukane
Qunwane

Sanyoka
Sggoggoggweni
Shayamoya
Shikishela

Shozi

Shunga

Sibomvu

1020
162

19

32

28
146
1511

46

777

24

227

2083

15

44

1129

337

121
894
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0%
0%
1.1%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
1.6%
0%
0.1%
0%
0.8%
0%
0.2%
2.3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1.2%
0%
0.4%
0.1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
2.3%
0%
0%
0%
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302 Siluba

303 Simolo

304 Sipheko
305 Sivivanveni
306 Siwohlo
307 Sobayeka
308 Sogceke
309 Somkhele
310 Sonkeke
311 Sovane

312 St Lucia
313 Stez

314 Sunjwaneni
315 Swalihle
316 Tamu

317 Thandanani
318 Thandanani(Mpembeni)
319 Thenjana
320 Tholokuhle
321 Thukuthela
322 Vezunyawo
323 Wela

324 White City
325 Wombe
326 Ximbakazi
327 Zibomvini
328 Zimambeni
329 Zinkonjane
330 Zululiyaduma
331 Zwelethu
332 Zwenelisha
993 _refused
994 _query

995 _don't know
996 _other

997 _non applicable
998 _missing
Sysmiss

166

116

18
785

19
8042
10

140
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0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
1.4%
0%
0.3%
0.5%
0.6%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.2%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.9%
0%
0%
0%
8.7%
0%
0%
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NEARESTCLINICCODE: Code for nearest clinic

Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions

Overview

Valid: 89000
Type: Discrete

NEARESTCLINICNAME: Nearest clinic name

Invalid: 0

Width: 3 Range: -

Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions

Overview

Valid: 89000
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 3063
Decimal: 0  Width: 12

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1

S Ul A WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Category

AHRI Mobile Clinic A
AHRI Mobile Clinic B
Africa Centre Building
AHRI Mobile Clinic C
AHRI Mobile Clinic D
Baksdina Clinic
Cingci

Unknown Clinic
Esiyembeni Clinic
Ezwenelisha Clinic
Gunjaneni Clinic
Hlabisa Gateway Clinic
Hluhluwe Clinic
Hlabisa Hospital
Inhlwathi Clinic
KwaMsane Clinic
Macabuzela Clinic
Machibini Clinic
Madwaleni Clinic
Makhowe Clinic

Mpembeni Clinic

Format: character

Range: 1-31  Format: Numeric

South Africa - AHRI.HIS-Admissions

Cases

2255
236
2461
789
1120
2509
16868
2446
1859
3199
9408
2813
2203
3230
2146
3254

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2.5%
0.3%
2.8%
0.9%
1.3%
2.8%
19%
2.7%
2.1%
3.6%
10.6%
3.2%
2.5%
3.6%
2.4%
3.7%
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22 Monzi Clinic

23 Mpukunyoni Clinic

24 Mtubatuba Clinic

25 Nkundusi Clinic

26 Ntondweni Clinic

27 Other place inside surveillance area
28 Other place outside surveillance area
29 Philanjalo Clinic

30 Somkhele Clinic

31 Sipho Zungu Clinic

Sysmiss

ADMISSIONUID: Admission Uld
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 36 Range:-  Format: character

ADMISSIONDATE: Date of admission
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Minimum: 2009-10-29  Maximum: 2023-12-30
Type: Discrete  Width: 11  Range:-  Format: character

AGEATADMISSION: Age in completed yrs on admission

Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions

Overview

4396
11105
4783
1021
19

56

5859
4959
3063

South Africa - AHRI.HIS-Admissions

0%
4.9%
12.5%
5.4%
1.1%
0%
0.1%
0%
6.6%
5.6%

Valid: 92063 Invalid: 0 Minimum: -4 Maximum: 118 Mean: 28.782 Standard deviation: 20.386

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: -4-118  Format: Numeric

AGEDAYS: Age in days, if age=0
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 8799  Invalid: 83264  Minimum: 0  Maximum: 365  Mean: 96.516
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-365  Format: Numeric

Standard deviation: 110.822
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ADMISSIONWARD: Admission ward
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 16  Range:-  Format: character

ADMISSIONDOCTORUID: Admission Doctor Uid
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92049  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 36  Range:-  Format: character

DISCHARGEDATE: Date of discharge
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Minimum: 2010-09-09  Maximum: 9000-01-01
Type: Discrete  Width: 11  Range:-  Format: character

DISCHARGESTATUS: Status on discharge
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 Current Inpatient 22
1 Discharged 84398
2 Transferred 757
3 Died 6251
4 Absconded 631
9 Unknown 4

South Africa - AHRI.HIS-Admissions

0%
91.7%
0.8%
6.8%
0.7%
0%

31



South Africa - AHRI.HIS-Admissions
DISCHARGEDOCTORUID: Discharge Doctor Uid
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 91905  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 36  Range:-  Format: character

LOS: Length of Stay (days)
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 2549212  Mean: 88.872  Standard deviation: 14549.523
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0 - 2549212 Format: Numeric

LOSH: Length of Stay (hours), if LOS=0
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 13285 Invalid: 78778 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 23 Mean: 15.252 Standard deviation: 6.978
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0 - 23 Format: Numeric

HIVSTATUS: HIV Status on admission
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0 Undefined 114 0.1%
1 Positive 26806 29.1%
2 Negative 23175 25.2%
3 Not recorded 31558 34.3%
4 Child unexposed 4383 4.8%
5 Awaiting PCR result 750 0.8%
9 Unknown 5277 5.7%

32



South Africa - AHRI.HIS-Admissions

ONART: On ART prior to admission
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0 Undefined 1015 1.1%
1 Yes 21979 23.9%
2 No 45691 49.6%
9 Unknown 23378 25.4%

ARTDATESTARTED: Date on which ART was started
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 22136  Minimum: 1789-01-01  Maximum: 2023-11-01
Type: Discrete  Width: 11 ~ Range:-  Format: character

HIVTEST: Latest HIV test in hospital result
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92063  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 Not done 89846 97.6%
1 Positive 1094 1.2%
2 Negative 1025 1.1%
3 PCR Taken 98 0.1%
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LATESTCDA4: Latest in hospital CD4 count
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 1231  Invalid: 90832  Minimum: -7  Maximum: 21000000  Mean: 17426.386  Standard deviation:
598533.198
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: -7 - 21000000  Format: Numeric

CDA4DATE: Date on which CD4 was done
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 1231  Invalid: 90832  Minimum: -5143651200000  Maximum: 2029536000000  Mean: -264474330463.038
Standard deviation: 2095387814625.91
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 11 ~ Range: -5143651200000 - 2029536000000  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

10000000000001

ADXTYPE1: Admission diagnosis 1 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92061  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Immediate Cause 90700 98.5%
2 Underlying Cause 367 0.4%
3 Associated Cause 125 0.1%
9 Symptom/Sign 869 0.9%
Sysmiss 2

ADX1: Admission diagnosis 1 ICD10 code

Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
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Overview

Valid: 92061  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6  Range: -  Format: character

ADXTYPE2: Admission diagnosis 2 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 54667  Invalid: 37396
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Immediate Cause 869
2 Underlying Cause 26401
3 Associated Cause 27060
9 Symptom/Sign 337
Sysmiss 37396

ADX2: Admission diagnosis 2 ICD10 code
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 54667  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6  Range: -  Format: character

ADXTYPE3: Admission diagnosis 3 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 16665  Invalid: 75398
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Immediate Cause 37
2 Underlying Cause 341

South Africa - AHRI.HIS-Admissions

1.6%
48.3%
49.5%
0.6%

0.2%
2%
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3 Associated Cause 16074
9 Symptom/Sign 213
Sysmiss 75398

ADX3: Admission diagnosis 3 ICD10 code
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 16665  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6  Range:-  Format: character

ADXTYPE4: Admission diagnosis 4 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 3654  Invalid: 88409
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Immediate Cause 4
2 Underlying Cause 29
3 Associated Cause 3566
9 Symptom/Sign 55
Sysmiss 88409

ADX4: Admission diagnosis 4 ICD10 code
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 3654  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6  Range:-  Format: character

ADXTYPE5: Admission diagnosis 5 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 534 Invalid: 91529

South Africa - AHRI.HIS-Admissions

96.5%
1.3%

0.1%
0.8%
97.6%
1.5%
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Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Immediate Cause
2 Underlying Cause
3 Associated Cause
9 Symptom/Sign
Sysmiss

ADX5: Admission diagnosis 5 ICD10 code
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 534  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6 Range: -  Format: character

ADXTYPEG6: Admission diagnosis 6 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 64  Invalid: 91999
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Immediate Cause
2 Underlying Cause
3 Associated Cause
9 Symptom/Sign
Sysmiss

ADX6: Admission diagnosis 6 ICD10 code

Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions

South Africa - AHRI.HIS-Admissions

Cases

1 0.2%
1 0.2%
518 97%
14 2.6%
91529

Cases

0 0%

0 0%
60 93.8%
4 6.3%
91999
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Overview

Valid: 64  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 5 Range:-  Format: character

DDXTYPE1: Discharge diagnosis 1 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92010  Invalid: 53
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Immediate Cause 90824 98.7%
2 Underlying Cause 346 0.4%
3 Associated Cause 126 0.1%
9 Symptom/Sign 714 0.8%
Sysmiss 53

DDX1: Discharge diagnosis 1 ICD10 code
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 92010  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6  Range: -  Format: character

DDXTYPE2: Discharge diagnosis 2 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 57620  Invalid: 34443
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Immediate Cause 1037 1.8%
2 Underlying Cause 29480 51.2%
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3 Associated Cause 26885
9 Symptom/Sign 218
Sysmiss 34443

DDX2: Discharge diagnosis 2 ICD10 code
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 57620  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6  Range:-  Format: character

DDXTYPE3: Discharge diagnosis 3 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 18461  Invalid: 73602
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Immediate Cause 50
2 Underlying Cause 391
3 Associated Cause 17903
9 Symptom/Sign 117
Sysmiss 73602

DDX3: Discharge diagnosis 3 ICD10 code
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 18461  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6  Range:-  Format: character

DDXTYPE4: Discharge diagnosis 4 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 4200  Invalid: 87863

South Africa - AHRI.HIS-Admissions

46.7%
0.4%

0.3%
2.1%
97%

0.6%
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Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-9

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Immediate Cause
2 Underlying Cause
3 Associated Cause
9 Symptom/Sign
Sysmiss

DDX4: Discharge diagnosis 4 ICD10 code
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 4200  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6 Range: -  Format: character

DDXTYPES5: Discharge diagnosis 5 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 590  Invalid: 91473
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-9

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Immediate Cause
2 Underlying Cause
3 Associated Cause
9 Symptom/Sign
Sysmiss

DDX5: Discharge diagnosis 5 ICD10 code

Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Cases

53
4102
44
87863

Cases

576
14
91473

South Africa - AHRI.HIS-Admissions

0%
1.3%
97.7%
1%

0%
0%
97.6%
2.4%
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Overview

Valid: 590  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6  Range: -  Format: character

DDXTYPEG: Discharge diagnosis 6 type
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 81  Invalid: 91982
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Immediate Cause 0 0%
2 Underlying Cause 0 0%
3 Associated Cause 80 98.8%
9 Symptom/Sign 1 1.2%
Sysmiss 91982

DDX6: Discharge diagnosis 6 ICD10 code
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 81  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 6  Range: -  Format: character

ACDISIINTID: Surveillance individual identifier
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 13160  Invalid: 78903  Minimum: 48  Maximum: 273530 Mean: 134388.434  Standard deviation:
78629.083
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 48 - 273530  Format: Numeric

THEATREPROCEDURECODE: Theatre Procedure Code

Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 5917 Invalid: 0
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Type: Discrete  Width: 5 Range:-  Format: character

ANAESTHETICCODE: Anaesthetic Code
Data file: HIS01-01 Admissions
Overview

Valid: 5917  Invalid: 86146
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-9

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

0 Undefined
1 General

2 Spinal block
3 Nerve block
4 Local

9 Unknown
Sysmiss

South Africa

Format: Numeric

Cases

48 0.8%
743 12.6%
5036 85.1%
10 0.2%
75 1.3%
5 0.1%
86146

- AHRI.HIS-Admissions
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Download related resources

Technical documents

DDI:HIS

Title DDI:HIS

Author(s) Sweetness H Dube

Date 2024/05/06

Country  South Africa

Language English

Filename HIS01-01.Admissions.pdf
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